FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/04/2016 09:10 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 29

INDEX NO. 150973/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/04/2016

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as
Trustee or Indenture Trustee of 530 Countrywide Residential
Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

Petitioner,

Por Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the
Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 150973/2016
IAS Part 39
Justice Scarpulla

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAR AND OBJECT

**PURSUANT TO** the Court's Orders dated February 5, 2016 and February 29, 2016 (the "Order"), TIG Securitized Asset Master Fund LP ("TIG"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of its intention to object to the Petition filed by Bank of New York Mellon ("BNYM") in the above-captioned proceeding, and its intention to appear at the hearing on said Petition to object to same.

The preliminary grounds for TIG's objection to the Petition are set forth in the accompanying Statement of Grounds. TIG reserves the right to object to the Petition on other grounds if appropriate based on additional information made available by BNYM or produced by any party in this action.

DATED: New York, New York

March 4, 2016

## **WOLLMUTH MAHER & DEUTSCH LLP**

By: /s/ Michael C. Ledley
Michael C. Ledley

Of Counsel:

Isaac M. Gradman
PERRY, JOHNSON, ANDERSON,
MILLER & MOSKOWITZ LLP
438 First Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor
Santa Rosa, CA 95401

500 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10110 Tel: (212) 382-3300

Attorneys for TIG Securitized Asset Master Fund LP